

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 6452	TITLE: Barricades, Lights, and Safety Equipment	Cost: \$42,750
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT ⊠ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT □	ONE TIME PURCHASE
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		

Contract term expires December 31, 2020

SRF

This project was not identified as an SBE project because the requirement of three certified SBEs could not be met at the time that this event was released.

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)

N/A

NOTES

Recommend approval to renew an annual contract for barricades, lights, and safety equipment with Safety Products, Inc. in the amount of \$42,750. These items are used by the Mobility Services Department as safety and directional aids throughout the City when needed.

Bids were received on September 18, 2018. This contract was originally approved by Council on November 5, 2018. This is the first of three renewals options available. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:

L.B. Safety Products, Inc. (Charlotte, NC)^(D) \$ $49,985^{(*)}$ Premier Safety (Suwanee, GA)^(D) \$ $5,267.50^{(*)}$ (**)
Ferguson Enterprises (Savannah, GA)^(B) \$ $6,570^{(*)}$ (**)
Lightle Enterprises of Ohio (Frankfort, OH)^(D) \$ $53,517^{(*)}$ (**)
Lighthouse Sourcing Solutions (Laguna Beach, CA)^(D) \$ $57,605.50^{(*)}$ \$ $57,832^{(*)}$ Roadsafe Traffic Systems (Conyers, GA)^(D) \$ $64,702^{(*)}$

A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is an annual contract renewal. (B) indicates local, non-DBE owned business. (D) indicates non-local, non-DBE owned business. (*) indicates original bid amount based on line item pricing. (**) indicates partial bid. Recommend approval.

Local available: Yes Total sent: 119 Total received: 7

Vendor federally debarred/suspended: No